19.6.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

 Exposure to interest rate risk

 The interest rate profile of Pavilion REIT’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on

carrying amounts at the end of the reporting period was:

   2012 2011
   RM’000 RM’000

 Fixed rate instrument
 Financial asset - Deposits placed with licensed banks  190,970 112,409
	 Financial	liabilities	-	Borrowings	 	 	 (701,641)	 –

   (510,671) 112,409

 Floating rate instruments
 Financial liabilities - Borrowings   (3,801) (704,397)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 Pavilion REIT does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value. Therefore, a change
in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss or equity.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) unitholders’ funds and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

   Profit or loss  Profit or loss
   100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
   increase decrease increase decrease
   2012 2012 2011 2011
   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

 Floating rate instruments (38) 38 (486) 486

80

Pavilion REIT Management Sdn. Bhd.   __ Annual Report 2012

Corporate Governance Report and Financial Statements   __ Notes to the Financial Statements – continued

O
ve

rv
ie

w
Bu

si
ne

ss
 R

ev
ie

w
C

or
po

ra
te

 G
ov

er
na

nc
e

Re
po

rt
 a

nd
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

19. Financial instruments (continued)

19.7 Fair values of financial instruments

 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, receivables and deposits, payables and accruals approximate
their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.